
2025-26 ESTIMATED Program Cost Projections for Prospective Students 
The listed Program Cost Projections are estimates and serve as a resource for prospective students to understand the full 

direct cost of an academic program. However, your actual costs may differ based on various items, such as your academic 

program, how many credits you take each semester/timing of completion, and the university board's decision on pricing. 

Undergraduate - Traditional 

Tuition and Fees are based on full-time enrollment in a nine-month academic year. 

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 

Tuition $44,340 $45,670 $47,040 $48,452 

Standard Fees $2,930 $2,930 $2,930 $2,930 

Equipment Fee $0 $0 $0 $0 

TOTAL $47,270 $48,600 $49,970 $51,382 $197,222 

Undergraduate - Adult, Associates, & Post-Baccalaureate 
Tuition and Fees are based on full-time enrollment in a nine-month academic year. 

Year 1 Year 2 

Tuition $14,808 $15,252 

Standard Fees $170 $170 

Equipment Fee $0 $0 

TOTAL $14,978 $15,422 $30,400 

Undergraduate - Municipal Police 

Tuition and Fees are based on 22 credit enrollment in a seven-month academic year. 

Year 1 

Tuition $6,500 

Standard Fees $0 

Equipment Fee $2,000 

TOTAL $8,500 

Criminal Justice Admin. / Principal Leadership / Secondary Ed. / Special Ed. / Teaching Excellence / Non-

Degree 

Graduate 

Tuition and Fees are based on 18-credit enrollment in a nine-month academic year. 

Student Type 

GR GR GC GC 
Started 25SU & 

After 

Started 25SU & 

After 

Year 1 Year 2 Year 1 Year 2 

Tuition $17,154 $17,669 $13,716 $14,127 

Standard Fees $400 $400 $400 $400 

Program Fee $0 $0 $0 $0 

Equipment Fees $0 $0 $0 $0 

TOTAL $17,554 $18,069 $14,116 $14,527 

Total Projected for Program $35,623 $28,643 



Graduate 

Nursing (MSN) / Organizational Leadership 

Tuition and Fees are based on 18-credit enrollment in a nine-month academic year. 

Student Type 

GR GR GC GC 
Started 25SU & 

After 

Started 25SU & 

After 

Year 1 Year 2 Year 1 Year 2 

Tuition $9,000 $9,270 $7,200 $7,416 

Standard Fees $0 $0 $0 $0 

Program Fee $0 $0 $0 $0 

Equipment Fees $0 $0 $0 $0 

TOTAL $9,000 $9,270 $7,200 $7,416 

Total Projected for Program $18,270 $14,616 

Graduate 

Applied Intelligence 

Tuition and Fees are based on 18-credit enrollment in a nine-month academic year. 

Student Type 

GR GR GC GC 
Started 25SU & 

After 

Started 25SU & 

After 

Year 1 Year 2 Year 1 Year 2 

Tuition $19,692 $20,283 $15,750 $16,223 

Standard Fees $170 $170 $170 $170 

Program Fee $600 $600 $600 $600 

Equipment Fees $0 $0 $0 $0 

TOTAL $20,462 $21,053 $16,520 $16,993 

Total Projected for Program $41,515 $33,513 

Graduate 

Cyber Security / Cyber Risk Management / Data Science 

Tuition and Fees are based on 18-credit enrollment in a nine-month academic year. 

Student Type 

GR GR GC GC 
Started 25SU & 

After 

Started 25SU & 

After 

Year 1 Year 2 Year 1 Year 2 

Tuition $19,692 $20,283 $15,750 $16,223 

Standard Fees $400 $400 $400 $400 

Program Fee $408 $408 $408 $408 

Equipment Fees $0 $0 $0 $0 

TOTAL $20,500 $21,091 $16,558 $17,031 

Total Projected for Program $41,591 $33,589 



Athletic Training 

Graduate 

Tuition and Fees are based on 24-credit enrollment in a twelve-month academic year. 

Year 1 Year 2 

Tuition $18,000 $18,540 

Standard Fees $600 $600 

Program Fee $750 $750 

Equipment Fees $0 $0 

TOTAL $19,350 $19,890 $39,240 

Physician Assistant 

Graduate 

Tuition and Fees are based on the program's required enrollment for a twelve-month academic year. 

Year 1 Year 2 

Tuition $63,600 $65,508 

Standard Fees $600 $600 

Program Fee $3,480 $3,480 

Equipment Fees $1,000 $0 

TOTAL $68,680 $69,588 $138,268 

Graduate 

Anthropology & Archaeology 

Tuition and Fees are based on the program's required enrollment for a twelve-month academic year. 

Year 1 Year 2 

Tuition $29,538 $30,424 

Standard Fees $400 $600 

Program Fee $0 $3,480 

Equipment Fees $0 $0 

TOTAL $29,938 $34,504 $64,442 




